transaction price for Centrue Financial and from other financial data primarily determined as of March 31, 2006.

Centrue Comparable
Financial/ Merger

UnionBancorp Average

Transaction Price to:
Last 12 months earnings per share 14.7x 15.6x
Estimated forward earning per share 13.8x 13.8x
Book value per share 125% 225%
Tangible book value per share 201% 244%

Tangible Transaction Premium to:
Core deposits 6.6% 15.7%
Stock price (1 month prior to announcement) 4.8%(1) 7.8%

Combined cost savings (% of non-interest expense) 9.3% 10.3%

(1) Based on Centrue Financial stock price as of June 27, 2006 close.
55

Edgar Filing: TRACK DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

   Keefe Bruyette compared the average relative contribution of the comparable transactions to the contribution of
Centrue Financial and UnionBancorp to certain pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of the combined
entity. Keefe Bruyette also analyzed the net income and equity accretion/(dilution) percentage of the comparable
transactions relative to each parties� pro forma ownership.

Centrue Acquiror Acquiree
UnionBancorp Financial Average Average

Contribution:
Ownership 58.6% 41.4% 52.2% 47.8%
Assets 51.4 48.6 50.7 49.3
Loans 48.3 51.7 51.0 49.0
Equity 60.2(1) 39.8(1) 51.1 48.9
Net income 48.8 51.2 51.0 49.0

Accretion/(dilution):
Equity (1.5) 1.5 1.1 (1.1)
Net income 9.9 (9.9) 1.2 (1.2)

(1) Based on 2005 actual net income.
   No company or transaction used as a comparison in the above analysis is identical to Centrue Financial or the
merger. Accordingly, a review of these results is not solely mathematical. Rather, it involves complex considerations
and judgments concerning differences in financial and operating characteristics of the companies and transactions
examined.

 Discounted Cash Flow and Terminal Value Analysis. Keefe Bruyette estimated the present value of Centrue
Financial�s common stock based on continued independence and Centrue Financial�s stake in the combined entity by